

August 31, 2016

## FILED BY E-MAIL

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Re: Veracity Networks LLC./Updated Price List Sheet

To the Commission:

In accordance with Utah Code Ann. Section 54-8b-2.3, Veracity Networks, LLC. ("Veracity") hereby files the original copy of the attached Revised Price List Page No. 46 for Veracity's Utah P.S.C. Price List No. 1 on file with the Commission:

1. 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page No. 46 Section 4.2.1, canceling 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page No. 46 Section 4.2.1

It is anticipated that these modifications to the Veracity Price List will be effective 5 days after filing pursuant to UCA Section 54-8b-2.3. If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me or Harold Paulos (801-858-3216) at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Scott D. Nelson President & COO Veracity Networks